


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.7 79.7 318.9 318.9
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 4.4 84.1 17.6 336.5

VERDE SCURO MICA BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.0 98.2 56.1 392.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.4 123.5 101.4 494.0
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 21.9 145.4 87.4 581.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 26.3 171.7 105.2 686.6
BC600 GOLD 297.9 469.5 1191.4 1878.0
BC800 RED GOLD 31.6 501.1 126.2 2004.2
BC200 BLACK 374.9 876.0 1499.7 3503.9

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.7 80.7 322.9 322.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 46.1 126.8 184.4 507.3

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET BC105 WHITE 73.6 200.4 294.2 801.5
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 176.5 376.8 705.8 1507.3
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 8.0 384.8 31.9 1539.2
BC200 BLACK 62.1 446.9 248.2 1787.4
BC600 GOLD 20.4 467.2 81.5 1868.9
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 104.6 571.8 418.4 2287.3
BC100 CLEAR 314.8 886.7 1259.3 3546.6

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.9 78.9 315.6 315.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 14.8 93.7 59.2 374.8

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL BC105 WHITE 21.7 115.4 86.9 461.7
BC200 BLACK 712.0 827.5 2848.1 3309.8
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.0 840.5 52.0 3361.8
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BC805 RED OXIDE 21.7 862.2 86.9 3448.7
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.6 864.8 10.5 3459.2
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 2.6 867.4 10.5 3469.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.3 82.3 329.3 329.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 306.6 388.9 1226.4 1555.7

CAJON SPICE LIGHT GOLD MET BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 249.5 638.5 998.1 2553.8
BC600 GOLD 65.6 704.1 262.5 2816.3
BC800 RED GOLD 64.8 768.9 259.1 3075.4
BC621 YELLOW GOLD 28.0 796.8 111.9 3187.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.4 822.2 101.4 3288.7
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 25.4 847.5 101.4 3390.1
BC201 DEEP BLACK 15.7 863.2 62.8 3452.9
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 12.3 875.5 49.0 3501.9

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

51076



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 574.2 574.2 2296.7 2296.7
HB680 GOLD 171.6 745.8 686.3 2983.0

VERDE SCURO MICA HB203 DEEP BLACK 96.2 841.9 384.6 3367.6
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 16.5 858.4 65.8 3433.4
HB780 RED GOLD 13.2 871.5 52.7 3486.1
HB560 YELLOW GREEN 8.8 880.3 35.0 3521.1
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 6.6 886.9 26.3 3547.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 3.3 890.1 13.1 3560.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 2.2 892.3 8.8 3569.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 73.3 965.6 293.0 3862.3

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.3 587.3 2349.2 2349.2
HB64L GOLD PEARL 188.6 775.9 754.5 3103.7

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 72.2 848.1 288.7 3392.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 31.7 879.8 126.8 3519.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 21.5 901.3 86.1 3605.3
HB680 GOLD 11.4 912.8 45.7 3651.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 65.8 978.6 263.3 3914.3

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.4 652.4 2609.5 2609.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 217.0 869.4 868.1 3477.6

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL HB200 BLUE BLACK 32.3 901.7 129.2 3606.8
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.7 915.4 54.6 3661.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 11.7 927.1 46.8 3708.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.9 933.9 27.4 3735.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 2.9 936.8 11.5 3747.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 3.0 939.7 11.8 3758.9
HB740 BIRGHT ORANGE 2.0 941.7 7.9 3766.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 12.7 954.4 50.8 3817.6

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 601.5 601.5 2405.9 2405.9
HB680 GOLD 108.4 709.9 433.6 2839.5

CAJON SPICE LIGHT GOLD MET HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 76.0 785.8 303.8 3143.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 71.5 857.3 285.9 3429.2
HB780 RED GOLD 36.9 894.2 147.6 3576.8
HB990 WHITE 23.5 917.7 94.1 3670.9
HB650 YELLOW GOLD 6.7 924.4 26.7 3697.6
HB617 ORGANIC YELLOW 4.5 928.9 17.8 3715.4
HB250 BLACK 4.4 933.3 17.7 3733.1
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 46.9 980.2 187.7 3920.8

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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